
Cambridge International AS & A Level Examinations 

Similar to Advanced Placement examinations, students who take Cambridge International AS & A Level 

examinations can earn credit hours. We accept A(a) – E(e) grades. Cambridge does not provide 

transcripts with any grades below that.  

Below is a guide to the Cambridge International exams that have been evaluated by our departments. If 

the exam you took does not appear in the table, please reach out to the Registrar’s Office 

(registrar@wcu.edu) to have it reviewed.   

If you did not designate Western Carolina University as a score recipient when you took the exams, you 

can order your score report from the Cambridge International Education Organization 

(https://gradetranscripts.cambridgeinternational.org/).    

Subject Level 
WCU 

Equivalent 
Course 

Credit 
Hours 

Equivalent Course Title 

Accounting AS ACCT-19A  3 Lower Level Elective 

Accounting A ACCT-251 3 
Financial Accounting - A User 

Perspective 

Afrikaans AS WLL-101 3 World Language I 

Afrikaans A WLL-101 3 World Language I 

Arabic AS 
WLL-101  
WLL-102 

3 
3 

World Language I  
World Language II 

Arabic A 
WLL-231  
WLL-232 

3 
3 

Foreign Language Intermediate I  
Foreign Language Intermediate II 

Arabic A(A+) 
WLL-231  
WLL-232 

3 
3 

Foreign Language Intermediate I  
Foreign Language Intermediate II 

Biology AS BIOL-105 3 Biology in the 21st Century 

Biology A 
BIOL-140  
BIOL-141 

4 
4 

Principles of Biology I  
Principles of Biology II 

Business AS BA-133 3 Introduction to Business 

Business A 
BA-133 
BA-19A 

3 
3 

Introduction to Business,  
Lower Level Elective 

Chemistry A 
CHEM-139 
CHEM -140 

4 
4 

General Chemistry I 
General Chemistry II 

Chinese AS 
CHIN-101 
CHIN-102 

3 
3 

Modern Chinese Language and Culture I 
Modern Chinese Language and Culture II 

Chinese A 
CHIN-231 
CHIN-232 

3 
3 

Intermediate Modern Chinese I 
Intermediate Modern Chinese II 

Classics AS ENGL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Humanities 

Classics A 
ENGL-19LS  
ENGL-19A 

3 
3 

Liberal Studies: Humanities 
Lower Level Elective 

Computer Science AS CS-130 3 Introduction to Computing 

Computer Science A CS-130 3 Introduction to Computing 

Economics AS ECON-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Social Sciences 

English General 
Paper 

AS ENGL-101 3 Writing & Rhetoric 

English General 
Paper 

A ENGL-101 3 Writing & Rhetoric 
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English Language 
& Lit 

AS ENGL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Humanities 

English Language 
& Lit 

A ENGL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Humanities 

English Literature 
(Past) 

AS ENGL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Humanities 

English Literature 
(Past) 

A ENGL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: Humanities 

French AS 
FREN-101 
FREN-102 

3 
3 

Beginning French I 
Beginning French II 

French A 
FREN-231 
FREN-232 

3 
3 

Intermediate French I 
Intermediate French II 

Geography AS GEOG-19A 3 Lower Level Elective 

Geography A GEOG-19A 3 Lower Level Elective 

German AS 
GER-101 
GER-102 

3 
3 

Beginning German I 
Beginning German II 

German A 
GER-231 
GER-232 

3 
3 

Intermediate German I 
Intermediate German II 

Hindi A 
WLL-231  
WLL-232 

3 
3 

Foreign Language Intermediate I  
Foreign Language Intermediate II 

Hinduism AS&A WLL-19LS 3 Liberal Studies: World Cultures 

History - American AS 
HIST-131 
HIST-132 

3 
3 

North American History to 1865  
North American History Since 1865 

  




