Subject	Level	WCU Equivalent Course	Credit Hours	Equivalent Course Title
Accounting	AS	ACCT-19A	3	Lower Level Elective
Accounting	А	ACCT-251	3	Financial Accounting - A User Perspective
Afrikaans	AS	WLL-101	3	World Language I
Afrikaans	А	WLL-101	3	World Language I
Arabic	AS	WLL-101 WLL-102	3 3	World Language I World Language II
Arabic	А	WLL-231 WLL-232	3 3	Foreign Language Intermediate I Foreign Language Intermediate II
Arabic	A(A+)	WLL-231 WLL-232	3 3	Foreign Language Intermediate I Foreign Language Intermediate II
Biology	AS	BIOL-105	3	Biology in the 21st Century
Biology	А	BIOL-140 BIOL-141	4 4	Principles of Biology I Principles of Biology II
Business	AS	BA-133	3	Introduction to Business
Business	А	BA-133 BA-19A	3 3	Introduction to Business, Lower Level Elective
Chemistry	А	CHEM-139 CHEM -140	4 4	General Chemistry I General Chemistry II
Chinese	AS	CHIN-101 CHIN-102	3 3	Modern Chinese Language and Culture I Modern Chinese Language and Culture II
Chinese	А	CHIN-231 CHIN-232	3 3	Intermediate Modern Chinese I Intermediate Modern Chinese II
Classics	AS	ENGL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Humanities
Classics	А	ENGL-19LS ENGL-19A	3 3	Liberal Studies: Humanities Lower Level Elective
Computer Science	AS	CS-130	3	Introduction to Computing
Computer Science	А	CS-130	3	Introduction to Computing
Economics	AS	ECON-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Social Sciences
English General Paper	AS	ENGL-101	3	Writing & Rhetoric
English General Paper	А	ENGL-101	3	Writing & Rhetoric

English Language & Lit	AS	ENGL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Humanities
English Language & Lit	А	ENGL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Humanities
English Literature (Past)	AS	ENGL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Humanities
English Literature (Past)	А	ENGL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: Humanities
French	AS	FREN-101	3	Beginning French I
		FREN-102	3	Beginning French II
French	А	FREN-231	3	Intermediate French I
		FREN-232	3	Intermediate French II
Geography	AS	GEOG-19A	3	Lower Level Elective
Geography	А	GEOG-19A	3	Lower Level Elective
German	AS	GER-101	3	Beginning German I
		GER-102	3	Beginning German II
German	А	GER-231	3	Intermediate German I
		GER-232	3	Intermediate German II
Hindi	А	WLL-231	3	Foreign Language Intermediate I
		WLL-232	3	Foreign Language Intermediate II
Hinduism	AS&A	WLL-19LS	3	Liberal Studies: World Cultures
History - American	AS	HIST-131	3	North American History to 1865
		HIST-132	3	North American History Since 1865